COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NS-II TI CELL (EXPORT), A-301, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NS-II COMMI

F.No.S/12-Misc-02/2010 RTI/AM(X)

Date: 08.01.2021

PUBLIC NOTICE NO: 05 /2020-21

1. In continuation of Public Notice No. 152/2020-21 dated 29.12.2020, the following officers in the grade of Deputy/ Asstt. Commissioner of Customs are hereby designated as 1^{st} & 2^{nd} link officers to the CPIO, JNCH with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sr.	Name & Designation of	Name & Designation of	Name & Designation of
No.	Central Public	the 1 st link officer	the 2 nd link officer
	information officer NS-		
	II, General & Audit		
1	Shri Abhijit L. Thorat,	Smt. Farah Zacharaih	Shri Subhash Chandra
	Deputy Commissioner	Deputy Commissioner	Deputy Commissioner
	of Customs & CPIO	of Customs & CPIO	of Customs & CPIO

2. Whenever the regular CPIO remains absent due to any reason, the 1st link Officer will assume his/her charges in additional to his/her regular charges. In case, both regular and 1st Link Officer remains absent, 2nd link Officer will assume charge in addition to his regular charges.

3. The officer proceeding on leave/training shall also inform his link officer regarding his absence and ensure smooth functioning.

- 4. The office order supersedes earlier orders issued in this regard.
- 5. This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs (NS-II).

Sd/-(AJIT DAN) Joint Commissioner of Customs NS-II JNCH

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai, Zone-II
- 2. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi
- 3. The DG (Systems & Data Management) New Delhi
- 4. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (General)
- 5. The Principal Commissioner of Customs NS-I, II, III & V, JNCH
- 6 The Officer Concerned
- 7. Office Copy
- 8. EDI Copy